In accordance with rule 51 of the Investment Bank Special
Administration (England & Wales) Rules 2011 and paragraph 46(4) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 as applied by regulation 15 of
the Investment Bank (Special Administration) Regulation 2011

Rule 2.29 Form 2.16B

SATURDAY

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
IBP Markets Ltd 07126254

Inthe High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts
of England and Wales Insolvency and Companies List

Court case number
CR-2023-005662

(ChD)
David Philip Soden and James Robert Bennett, Teneo Financial Advisory Limited
(a) tnsert full name(s) We (a)
n":da,:ﬂ:iscs;ﬁfzz(:)f The Colmore Building, 20 Colmore Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT

attach a copy of:-

* the statement(s) of affairs;
* Dclete as applicable

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed ’J@’ @/@/\

Joint Administrators (IP Nos 020490, 015790)
Dated 6 March 2024

Contact Details:

Parth Patel, Teneo Financial Advisory Limited, Third Floor

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies The Colmore Building, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6AT

House Lo contact you if there is a query on he form.
0121 619 0180

The contact information that you give will be visible I Tel

to searchers of the public record
. \ DX Number DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
¢ Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*ACYIB761*
AO8 09/03/2024 #290

COMPANIES HOUSE




7z

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
IBP Markets Limited ] 07126254

In the Court number

High Court of Justice, Business and
Property Courts of England and Wales

005662 of 2023

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full
and complete statement of the company's affairs on
Date

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name p/z V/ﬁ 6&@:’:"&}

Signed

Dated v Z‘;f//@// 7 Oz(-l/f

/DA-OLO Zo/wv o

ook T

2afel [2024




A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

~—

Less monies due ta fixed charge holder(s)

Unencumbered assets

Total assets available for preferential creditors

Signed

Dated

Cash Holding Coutts Firm

Cash Holding Credit Invest Firm

Cash Holding CGS TTCA

Cash Holding Coutts TTCA

Cash Holding MayBank TTCA

VAT Refund Firm

Accrued Commisslons Model B Firm.

Cash Holding Credit Invest Firm IBPC84
Accounts Receivable Firm

Accounts Receivable Corp Tax debtor 5455 Firm
Rental Deposits Firm
Receiveable from Clients
Securities Holdings TT

Credit Invest CASS
redit Invest TTCA
CA Credit Invest TTCA

24 /ol [ 24

~ Book Estimated
Value to realise

£ - £ i
0 0
o (4}
[4] 0

158,891 158,891
480,743 480,743
8,520,892 8,520,892
3,960,447 3,960,447
1,850,694 1,850,694
212,663 212,663
420,000 420,000
1,033,431 1,033,431
162,199 162,199
34,266 34,266
15,973 15,973
3,569,812 3,569,812
10,326,955 10,326,955
5,024,946 5,024,946

— 35,771,914 771,



-

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried forward from page A}

Liabilitles
Preferential creditors (£90,733)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Secondary Preferential creditors
(for all insolvencies after 1 Dec 2020. See guidance notes) (£18,758)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential/secondary preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of Net Property where applicable £0
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges £0
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable £0
(brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to (£34,480,944)
floating charge holders)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital £0

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

N\

Estimated
to reallse

£35,771,914

£35,681,181

£35,662,422

£35,662,422

£35,662,422

£35,662,422

£1,181,478

£0

£1,181,478

£1,181,478

Signature ) Date Z ol / o l / COZ 4

Mg 2ol [ 202¢,



B
COMPANY CREDITORS
{Excl ditors and

- See tabs B1 and B2)

Nots Schedule B: Compiete the table below for all

ditors *EXCEPT

/ former Y and Jor

claiming

{*consumer deposit creditors®). Piease also identlfy in the column headed "Datalls of any security held by creditor” any creditors under hiro-purchase, chattal leasing,

dalming retentlon of title aver property in the company’s possession.
M g g

paid In advance of the supply of goods or services

sale or credi

forgn detolls please 82 and/or 81 ly and only {pclude In this Schedule f os g single fing gntry showing the
Datails of any
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with posteode) Amountofdebt | yynelgby | D2tesecutty | Valueof security
£ ¢creditor 8hen £
Al Blue tnvestments North Star 1 Ltd_[RITTER HOUSE, PO BOX 3170, WICKHAMS CAY, Road Town, Tortolo, BVI 20,958,440.05
Aply UK Limnite, 49 Greek Street, London, W10 4EG, United Kingdom 420.00
Banca Credinvest SA Via Glusegpe Cottorf 14, 6902 Luga: witzerand 5,668,273.55
Banca J.Sofrasargsin Vig Morconi 2, 6901 Lugano, Switreriand 300,000.00
MAMMML&MMM&#’EM mﬂg
Bloomberg Fingnce L.P. 3 Queen Victoria Street, ECAN 4TQ, United Kingdom 92,267.4
/ A 3 ited Kin: 2,234,
Bondi Al Ltd 2nd Floor, 33 Ne n Street London, W1T Inited Kingdom 10,000.00
8y Place, 1st Floog, 10. iford Quay, Monchester, M50 ESP, Unit 419,65
ingss HA Solutions (Consuttan 20 or P} ondon, SW1X 7HN, Upited Kingdom 3,387.62
CA d, I ve Rood, NW6 2£8, United 4,
Cappltech Requlation Ltd 2 Homenofim St. - PO Box 12915, 4672553, israel ,610.
e ttd 20 Birchin lone, London, EC3V SDY, Unlted Kingdom 220.00
[ In: r Securities & 120 Fenbhurch Street, London, EC3M 38Y, United Kingdom 3,215.00
Chamber of tondon, Guidhall,London 11,861.50
Cofunds Limited 1y Moryland Road, m, DM8 2FR, United. 24338
iancy Services Ltd. 69 Mermitage Hitchin, He shire, SGS 108, United do; 4,320.00
Limited 111-112 Fort Duniop, fort Parkway, Birmingham, West Midiands, 824 9FD, United 3,986.10
) ing Lim |4 Tabemacie Streat, 4th Floor, London, EC2A 2LU, Upited Kingdom 1,091.91
98.53
vies CP Investments. Gelten, Church Road, BRB 81Y, United Kingdom 8,829.00
De. nden teasing Limit uilding 7, Unl 337.93
£l i 1 Braham Street, London, £1 BEE, United Kingdom 1,060.08
Exact M 96 Mowut Avenue, Toronto, Ontarfo, M6X 3M1, Canada 77378
Castle Transaction Services [iC ik Sty [7] 71,334.75
idings Limited load Town, Polm Grove House, Tortolo, VG1110, B! _465,903.72
Fasthosts internet Ltd D House, 154 Southqate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2EX, United Kingdom 531,30
Fidlaw Ltd Portmen h rtmon Street, London, 6,705.69
GMSA Investments Limi! 22 Condul| n, XB, United Xi: 115,
HMRC 731,442.18
iduol 10,833.32
INFRONT ITAUA S.R.L VIA LAZZARO SPALLANZAN! 10, 20129, italy 19,
International Capital Mai D1 e {0 15,000.
Ka t 7 e et, C U, United Kingdo: 296.40
Kline SR.L, Vig Glocomo Pucxinl, 5 - 20121 Milano, 20123, italy 35,036.32
s rd, do, L SE; Un!! €,120.00
Lexis Nexis drant House, The Quadront, Sutton, Surrey, SM. United Kingdom 2,001.
Uoyds Banking Grou Edinburah, BX2 118, United Kingdom 0.00
o n 0 534.93
— 180.00
icrosoft B, J sines: 1,949.51
rket {DE), Inc P0 345, I 4514, U. 129.70
fedin-Xnight L il falf Road n Turf No BAR, 600.
Sondler & Co 800 Nicollet Matl, Suite 900, olis, 55402, USA 8,210.65
BC r Services Trust, Ul Financial Control ),933.19
R won Jnvestments L ai Grand KY1- 3,184, 287.
1,080,00
Sage Global Services Limit €23 -5 & 6 Cobalt Park Wi it Park 0! n . rand, 674.30
3 Grontiey K i 12,017.82
g ing Limi, 5 venue, Orpington , BRS 308, United Xingdoj 1,603.20
Il th 55 Strand, WC2N SLR, United Kingda, 50,269.24
Trodeweb Europe Uimited ve, ited Kir 3,598.00
e B! Limited 71 Fenchurch Street 18,045.24
Ucheck Fit Chiltern Ho! -
Ve Schimmel If 7 Cremieux Street, Jerusalem, Isragl 533,173.26
Wor e Instruments Inc. Jorre de Los Americos, Torre O, 0832-1796, Ponjama, Panamo 1,625,160.47
. Jo! realth Administration Centre, PO Box 9034, Chelmsford, CM99 2XA, United Kingdom 14,758.22
Smort [The Smart Bultding, 136 George Strect, London, W1H SLD, United Kingdom_ 3,000.00
 —l el
i
f
28(o/(Z02¢4
Signature Date

ot

2a/el 2024

4



B
CLIENT INVESTORS

{Excluding any individual client investors

Note Schedule B2: Complete the table

below for all client investors *EXCEPT individual client investors.

Amgaunt of Client

Details of any

Value of security

Barreson Holdings Limited

flaor 2, Flat 201 Adpobimg, 25 1060 Acuxwain Cy-01, Cyprus

Name of Client Investor Address {with posicode) Assets Held security held by | Date security given
£ client investor over £
To be Confirmed®

Suite 4 Brewery House 36 Milford Street Spi 2Ap Salisbury Gb-Wil, United

Fcs Capital Markets Led
Global Prime Fund St

&Th Floor 131 Cannon Street Ec4N SAx London, United Kingdom

Casterbridge Wealth timited To be Confirmed®
Kingdam ‘
Downing Up 67Th Floor St Magnus Housc 3 Lower Thames Steeet Ec3R 6Hd London, To be Confirmed®
United Kingdom
Engelberg Investments LUimited Chess Spring House Pednor Vale Hp5 25t Chesham, United Kingdom To be Ci
To be Conflrmed*

34 Rue Notre Dame 2240 Luxembourg Lu-Lu, Luxemberg

To be Canfirmed*

83 Baker Street W1U 6Ag London, United Kingdom

To be Canfirmed®

\tiad Capita! Limited
iquidx Limited
1969 Fund Sip

Int Caphtai Lle

35 Baflards Lane N3 1Xw London Gb-Lnd, United Kingdom

Yo be Canfirmed*

34 Rue Notre Dame 2240 Luxembourg, Luxemberg

To be Confirmed*

€/0 Harvard Business Services, Inc. 16192 Coastal Hwy 19958 Lewes Us-
De, Usa

To be Confirmed®

int Globa! Capital Ltd,

Coastal Buitding Wickham'S Cay li P.O Box 2221 Vg1110 Road Town, 8vi

To be Canfirmed®

Mantes Capltal Sa

Via Balestra 15A 6300 Lugano, Switzertand

Yo be Canfirmed®

Matanna Capltal Partners Umited

Po Box 119 Martetlo Court Admira) Park Gyl 3Hb St Peter Port, Guernsey

To be Canfirmed*

C/O Harneys Fiduclary {Cayman) Limited 4Th Floor, Harbour Place 103

Nassau, Bahamas

Meci Asset Management South Church Street, Po Box 10240 Ky1-1002 George Town, Cayman Ta be Conflrmed*
Islands
Omicron Fund Ltd. /0 Genesis Fund Services Limited Po Box N-9058 308 East Bay Street Yo be Canfirmed®

Opera Capital Management Umited

1/1A Telegraph Street Ec2R7Ar London, United Kingdom

To be Confirmed®

Iubilee Centre Suite A, 10-12 Lombard Road South Wimbledan Sw19 3Tz

To be Confirmed*

Kingdom

Quantatative Umited London, United Kingdom

54 Umited 36 Hope Street, Im3 1Ar Douglas, Iste Of Man To be Canfirmed*
Swiss Marchant Group Ag St. Niklausenstrasse 59 6047 Kastanlenbaum, Switzerland To be Confirmed*®
Synesls Finance Sa Via Geretta 18 6900 Paradiso, Switzeriand To be Canfirmed®
Tera Europe Limited Studio 11,1 Canada Square Canary Wharf £14 5Aa Landon, United To be Canfirmed*

Thames Venture Vet 4 Plc

C/0 Foresight Group Lip, The Shard 32 London Bridge Street Sel 95g
London, United Kingdom

To te Confirmod*

C/0 Foresight Group Lip, The Shard 32 London Bridge Street Se1 95g

* Subject to completion of the reconciliction

Signature

Thames Venture Vet 2 Pic London, United Kingdom To be Confirmed
Valor Capital P. 0. 8ox 500 71 Fort Street Grand Cayman Ky1.1106 George Town, To be Corfirmed®
Cayman Islands
Visor Capitat {Uk) Lt 42 Brook Street W1K 50b London Gb-Lnd, United Kingdom To be Confirmed®
Wellenberg Gmbh Hoelzigasse 5 3400 Klosterneuburg At-3, Austria Ta be Canfirmed*®
Wellesley HoldIngs Kortitalt . N
Felelfasdgl Taruass Rakdczl Ut 59 3043 Egyhdzasdengeleg Hu-No, Hungary To be Confirmed
Grand Pavilion, Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road Ky3-1119 Grand .
Winsnce Cayman, Cayman Islands To be Confirmed
0.00/

barld e —

+ Date

Z‘?:/a/ / 2

Z'?/o//ZQ



nello|b

Ea—

Neg ameusis
77/19/42
fo0'sz6'te i I S9akojdw3 B0
Jev'660'9Z -
LTI ——
ESHPT [T —_—
vinN V/N VIN LESLBTT e e ¢ e e e T T e
3 uang Joupan ] 1§9p 0 unowy (apomnsod yim) ssIppY WBWED) JO JOYPIS) JO IWEN
ApncasjosneA | Apmsas:eg | AQ pRy Awunoes Aue jo sjieisq N -

JONPA0 SO KUD JOf JLOP 3G PNOM 5D P20 JUNCWD PUD S3SSIPPY/ WON Y303 YItM ‘MOJ3q so nf uy 333(dwoa 3s0ayd ‘uiowop dyqnd aip ul ynd astmsa0 0 sauodwo) fo 1ons163y
243 91 paIaNIP 3G LON 1M Inq [oiod soyipa papsazard promssod ays B { YSim A3y3 pIROYS 30100100 03 SIONPaLI JJOUI Q) SIONPaL II0 OF 3[qO[(0AD SPOW 3G [LM SIOYap Iakojdwa sauuof / 3340idusd (7 310N

(s93Ao|dwsa sauwog Sujpnpu)
S$3IA014W3 ANVIWOD
8




d— a4 e e
1

No. Name of Sharehalder Address (with postrode) * | Type of shares hetd zgshngﬁaesa acnaﬂnﬂuﬁu A5 saaucaﬂﬂ.ﬁ Tota! called up (£)
Oxdinary 109,134.00 109134.00
Ordinary 15,000.00 15,000.00
Ordinary 761.00 18,761.00
Qrdinary 5,849.00 6,849.00
Qrdinary 24,505.00 2 .00
Ordinary 123600 13600
Ordinary .00 5,000.00
Ordinary 19,511.00 19,511.00

Preferential - =
Ordinary B 100 100
w224

U RNV —

2901/ 24,




